Multilayer Chip Varistor for Surge and
ESD Protection – L Type Series
Document No TMVL-XXOS001D
Issued date 2014/04/18
Page 1/9
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Features
1.1  No polarity due to symmetrical current-voltage characteristics

Page 2/9
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
3. Type Designation
4. Dimension
Type L W D E
mm mm mm mm
0402 1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.6 max 0.25 ± 0.10
0603 1.60 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.9 max 0.30 ± 0.10
0805 2.00 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 1.0 max 0.40 ± 0.20
1206 3.20 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.15 1.2 max 0.50 ± 0.20
1812 4.50 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 2.0 max 0.50 ± 0.30
MV 06 L 04 T - 080
Multilayer
Varistor
Size Type Series Max. Working
Voltage
Packaging Varistor
Voltage
Internal Code
04：0402
06：0603
08：0805
12：1206
18：1812
T：Paper tape
 0402：10K
0603：4K
0805：3K
1206 : 3K
1812：1K
04：4V
11：11V
25：25V
080：8V
120：12V
330：33V
Multilayer Chip Varistor for Surge and
ESD Protection – L Type Series
Document No TMVL-XXOS001D
Issued date 2014/04/18
Page 3/9
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
5. Rating and Characteristics
Part Number
Size
Working Voltage
(MAX) Breakdown Voltage Peak
Current
Clamping
Voltage
(MAX)
Energy
Absorption
(MAX)
Typical
Capacitance
Unit Condition AC
(VRMS)
DC
(V) 1mA (V) 8/20μs
(A) (V) 10/1000μs (J) 1KHz (pF)
MV04L04T-080
0402
4 5.5 8(7.5~10.5) 20 20 0.05 200
MV04L06T-120 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 20 24 0.05 135
MV04L11T-180 11 14 18(15.3~20.7) 20 35 0.05 50
MV04L14T-240 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 15 40 0.05 45
MV06L04T-080
0603
4 5.5 8(7.5~10.5) 30 20 0.1 650
MV06L06T-120 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 30 20 0.1 300
MV06L11T-180 11 14 18(15.3~20.7) 30 30 0.1 210
MV06L14T-240 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 30 39 0.1 160
MV06L17T-270 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 30 44 0.1 145
MV06L20T-330 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 30 54 0.1 130
MV06L25T-390 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 30 65 0.1 110
MV06L30T-470 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 30 77 0.1 90
MV08L04T-080
0805
4 5.5 8(7.5~10.5) 80 20 0.1 1400
MV08L06T-120 6 9 12(10.2~13.8) 80 20 0.1 650
MV08L11T-180 11 14 18(15.3~20.7) 100 30 0.1 350
MV08L14T-240 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 100 39 0.2 300
MV08L20T-330 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 100 54 0.3 220
MV08L25T-390 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 100 65 0.3 200
MV08L30T-470 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 100 77 0.3 150
MV08L35T-560 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 80 90 0.3 110
MV12L04T-080
1206
4 5.5 8(7.5~10.5) 100 20 0.2 3100
MV12L11T-180 11 14 18(15.3~20.7) 100 30 0.3 800
MV12L14T-240 14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 100 38 0.3 620
MV12L17T-270 17 22 27(24.3~29.7) 100 44 0.4 700
MV12L20T-330 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 100 54 0.5 480
MV12L25T-390 25 30 39(35.1~42.9) 100 65 0.6 400
MV12L30T-470 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 100 77 0.7 260
MV18L14T-240
1812
14 18 24(21.6~26.4) 800 38 2.3 3500
MV18L30T-470 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 800 77 4.2 1600
*The Clamping voltage was measured at 8*20 us standard current.
Multilayer Chip Varistor for Surge and
ESD Protection – L Type Series
Document No TMVL-XXOS001D